CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 10426

Amendment No. 16 to "City of Kelowna Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 6819-91"

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT City of Kelowna Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 6819-91, PART 2 DEFINITIONS be amended by:
 - a) deleting the definition for 2.8.1 "Natural Area"; and
 - b) deleting the title for 2.10 "Parks Manager" and replacing it with "Park Service Manager" as it appears throughout the bylaw.
- 2. AND THAT **PART 3 PROHIBITIONS** City of Kelowna Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 6819-91 be amended by deleting section 3.40 and replacing it with the following:
 - "3.40 No person shall ignite any substance for the purpose of smoking or burning in a park except in a designated smoking area."
- 3. This bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 10426, being Amendment No. 16 to City of Kelowna Parks and Public Spaces Bylaw No. 6819-91".
- 4. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor
City Clerk